		-				
NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services	[nef : Ja /65]				
Date In: 15/01/18	Job description		Date &Time Completed	Done	př.	
Res No NA/FCI18000864/13	SAS e-filing		1			
Veh No GRSSIC	E-mail (within	Shrs, AIC 2hrs)				
DOA 12/01/18 1715	i-Motor Clair	m Form		124-40		
	i-Motor W/O	(Within: OD 2hrs	TP 4hrs)			
OD (TP) Reporting Only	i-Photo Uplo	aded				
TP Insurer:	Assessment/Su	rvey Report				
TP Insurer.	Ass't Report b	y <u>Fax / Hand</u> to	o Owner/Wksp			
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW; (	HUP SOOI	~	Tel: F	ax:	)	
TP Particulars: Veh No:	15m465	, INC(	)/Non-INC( )			
Owner / Driver: (		S =WIII 2532-	Tel:	)		
Policy No: ( ) Peri	od: (	)	Cover Type: (	)		
Confirmed by : (		Date:	Time:	)		
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [N	ote-Est. Status (V	VO): N: 0-20	0%; P: 21-79%. F: 80-1	00%]		
	arranty: YES (	)/NO(	)			
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,00	0 ( ) / \$2,000	( )				
General Remarks:-	I The Automotive				11	
( ) Walk-In Customer: Customer's inform		nfidential & Str	rictly NO refer of repairer.			
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer						
Drive-In ( ) / Towed-In ( ); Invoice:	YES ( ) / N	O( ); T	owing Co. (			
Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616)			Date&Time Completed	Done	by	
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/ Co	ourtesy Car (	)				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )					
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$30	000] (	)				
Injury:	*					
	** F484 L457 P4 L5530			12.00		
Date/Time Actions		997370HT173H1	97798917782487743357F	786 (13.582)		
					and the second	
				Part of the Control		
S/**						
		111111111111111111111111111111111111111			C THE STATE OF	
NA 1800351		Invoice Pre	paration Checklist	Anit (\$)	Amt (\$)	
THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T		1) AR : Accident		. 1st Bill	Add Bill	
laimant's Particulars :-		2) DA : Damage	Assessment (\$100); INC (\$	manufacture of the latest and the la		
river/Owner:		3) TF : Towing F 4) FT : Follow-T	hrough Survey	0/\$45 \$120	•	
Contact No:		5) FT : Follow-T	hrough Survey (Resurvey) gainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 200:	\$30		
Damaged Portion:		6) TR : Re-inspe	ction	\$75		
941,414		7) N1 : Idae DA 8) NTUC Addition		\$160		
C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):		OD*  *N5: Courtesy	Car / Tpt Allowance	\$5	•	
		*N6: Repair C	o-ordination	\$10		
Auditors' Comments :-		*N7: Post Rep *N8: DV / Co	mir Inspection Nect Excess Coordination	\$25		
at. 1:		TP (N11): TP (Non INC) against INC \$20				
at. 2 / 3;		9) N12: Idac Nio Invoice dated	Fee Charged		prise Tel	
		Invotce dated	Fee Charged	tites.	110	

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	
AND THE STATE OF T	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	15/01/2018 16:44
Date Of Accident	12/01/2018 17:15
Exact Location Of Accident	SLE TWDS BKE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
ACCUMANTAL VALUE OF THE PARTY O	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GR2222K
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	SIANG HOCK HOLDING PTE LTD
Co Reg No	E
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-68482002
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	NAVARA
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	The state of the s
Name of Insurance Company	FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	D-17087631MFCV/84
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	TEOH CHENG LEE

Name of Driver	TEOH CHENG LEE
Passport No/FIN	G3225994X
Date Of Birth	15/09/1989
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	05/10/2016
Driving Experience	1 YEAR AND 3 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-83589297
Fax Number	
Contact Number	

**EMail Address** 

NOEMAIL

Address NO 21 JALAN MASJID

Postcode 418946

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident SIDE SWIPE Weather Conditions RAINING Road Surface WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Foreign Vehicle Registration Number JSM465 (MOTORCYCLE)

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged? YES I have been approached by unknown person(s) NO soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police? YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY: Police Station Address

1

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE POLICE REPORT:T/20180115/7006

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO Was there any audio recorded? NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number JSM465

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category MOTORCYCLE Name of Driver A/L MANI MARAN NRIC/Passport Number 960911086203 Contact Number 83048284

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

Vehicle Registration Number

SJM6375S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name A/L MANI MARAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain SLIGHT
Injured person in which vehicle? JSM465

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the Insurers of the GIA Records Management Centra established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesald.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me,
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection. investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Report Centre Personnel's Segnature

Name. NRIC/FIN No :

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

A G182222K B78 M665 C-8 J W 63 T 4 S.

	[A	DI	e 1	_	
	GJ o	8			
81	F-70	WAR	NP B	FF	

# DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	
REFER TO	POUCE REPORT.

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time: Peporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name: NRIC/FIN No.:





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 1 of 3 Report No. T/20180115/7006

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 15/01/2018 12:37		Made:	Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:	
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		Charles of the late of the lat	
	Informant: HENG LEE		Address:		
ID Type / ID No.: FIN NO / G3225994X		4X	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 83589297		
Nationality: MALAYSIAN		-01-	Email: teohchenglee@gmail.com		
Sex: Male	Age: 28	Date of Birth: 15/09/1989	Type of Informant: Driver		
Race: Chinese	B.		Language: English	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: PROJECT ENGINEER		ER	Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry: 04/10/2021	

Type of Accident:	Injury Foreign Vehicle	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 12/01/2018 17:17	Type of Location Straight Road	
Location: SELETAR EX Before BKE in					
Weather: Cloudy		Road Surface: Wet		Road Speed Limit:	
Cioucy	12:0 11:0:2: 5			Traffic Volume: Moderate	
Traffic Flow:	Way	Traffic Control: Not Controlled			

Details of Vehicle Involved						
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
GR2222K	Car	NISSAN	Navara	Blue	Slightly Damaged	1
JSM 465	Motorcycle	HONDA		Blue	Slightly Damaged	1
SJM6375S	Car	KIA	Picanto	Red	Slightly Damaged	1





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20180115/7006

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Perso	on Involved				13040 0734 1001
Any Pedestrian I	nvolved: No				
No. of Pedestrian	ns Injured: NIL	Use of Pe	edestrian	Cross	sing: NA
Driver		Marin Service			
Name	TEOH CHENG LEE		ID No.		G3225994X
Related Vehicle	GR2222K (Car)		Conta	ct No.	83589297
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry Date		Class: 3 Date of Expiry: 04/10/2021
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Dis	1	NIL	
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL			Degree of Injury NIL		
Cyclist					
Name	A/L MANI MARAN		ID No.	£0	960911086203
Related Vehicle	JSM 465 (Motorcycle)		Contac	ct No.	83048284
Hospital/Clinic	NIL	Class Driving Licenc Expiry	e &	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Disc	charge	NIL	
No. of Days grant	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree o		Slight	

## Brief Details.

I was driving straight on the middle lane, when the motorcycle swerved and hit the side of my vehicle. The motorcycle then lost control, proceed to slide in front of my vehicle and hit the bumper of the car in front of me. The motorcyclist sustain minor injuries on his feet and other parts of his body





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 3 of 3 Report No. T/20180115/7006

#### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by SingPass. No signature required.			
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 15/01/2018 12:37			
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / ANG YI TING, STEPHANIE Contact No : 65476414	Classification Of Case:			

Authentication Stamp NP168

# (HS) HS AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES

BIk 2 KAKI BUKIT AVE 2 @ KAKI BUKIT AUTOHUB #02-25 SINGAPORE 417921. TEL: 6538 1368 FAX: 6538 1367 Email add: hsautomotives@yahoo.com

VEHICLE NO: GROWNK	MAKE/MODEL:	MI NAVARA	
DATE OF ACCIDENT	TIME	HR MIN AM/PM	
LOCATION OF ACCIDENT	(12 TO 10AR	DS BKE	
EXACT PURPOSE USE DURING ACCIDENT	WORKIN	G	
CAR OWNER		1	
NAME OF CAR OWNER STANGE HOCK	HO CHNG	PIC	
CONTACT NO 6848000.			
NRIC			
CLAIM TYPE	OD	THIRD PARTY REPORTING ONLY	
INSURANCE COMPANY HRST CAP			
TYPE OF COVERAGE	COMPREHENSIVE	THIRD PARTY THIRD PARTY FIRE & TH	IEF
POLICY NO D-17087631017	CV/84	4 5-00 PROBLEM COLOCOM	
ACCIDENT DRIVER	AS ABOVE	IF NOT- KINDLY FILL IN BELOW	
NAME OF DRIVER TOUTH CATEM		I NOT MINDE THE IN DECOM	
NRIC 613005984X	(	NO OF PASSENGER/S	-
DATE OF BIRTH 15-850-1989	)\ )\	TO ST THIS ETTER TO STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	
OCCUPATION	•	OUTDOOR	
DATE OF DRIVING PASS 05 1007 30 6			
GENDER		C MALE FEMALE	
CONTACT NO \$3587277	11.10.00		
ADDRESS AD- 21 JAC	ARI MASTU	)	-
DRIVER OWN ANY VEHIC NO/ IF YES- REGISTRAT	TION NO		-0
RELATIONSHIP EMPLOYEE/ IF NOT:	HIRER.		_,
WEATHER CONDITION	CLEAR	RAINING OTHER:	
ROAD SURFACE	DRY	WET OTHER:	-
ANY INJURIES N	IO/ IF YES- NAME:		-5%
CONTACT NO			-55
POLICE REPORT N	IO/ IF YES- LOCATION:		
VIDEO FOOTAGE N	IO/ YES		
3RD PARTY INFO			
VEHICLE B NO		NO OF PASSENGER/S	
NAME			
CONTACT NO		_	
VEHICLE C NO 87M 63752		NO OF PASSENGER/S	
VEHICLE D NO		NO OF PASSENGER/S	
VEHICLE E NO		NO OF PASSENGER/S	
VEHICLE F NO		NO OF PASSENGER/S	
ANY WITNESS		-	
WITNESS CONTACT NO			



# EMPLOYMENT PASS

HITACHI PLANT CONSTRUCTION, LTD. SINGAPORE SPANCH



TEOH CHENG LEE PROJECT ENGINEER

G3225994X

02-11-2015

12-01-2016

12-01-2016

L64081; F

OU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES)

EFFECTIVE DATE

Class 3

NP 428A

Motor cars with unladen weight =< 3000kg with =< 7 05 Oct 2015 passengers, exclusive of driver; and other motor vehicles with unladen weight =< 2500kg

TECH CHENG LEE

03225994X 12-01-2015





# First Capital Insurance Limited

A FAIRFAX Company

GST Reg. No. 1950001061 GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-8

#### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960
Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)
Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

: COMMERCIAL VEHICLE - FLEET

Type of Cover.

: Comprehensive

Certificate No.

D-17087631MFCV/84

Vehicle No / Chassis No

: GR2222K / MNTCB4D23Z0000018

Name of Insured

SIANG HOCK HOLDING PTE LTD

Period Of Insurance

: 01.04.2017 To 31.03.2018

Insured Estimated Value

Market Value At Time Of Loss

Financial Institution

: MV CREDIT PTE LTD

EXCESS: AS INDICATED BELOW

#### Authorised Driver\*

ANY AUTHORISED DRIVERS

#### Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive\*

- (1) Whilst the vehicle is being used in connection with the Insured's business:-
- (a) Any person provided he is in the Insured's employ and is driving on their order or with their permission.
- (2) Whilst the vehicle is being used for social, domestic or pleasure purposes:-
- (a) Any person who is driving on the Insured's order or with their permission.

For drivers with more than 1 year driving experience and/or not less than 21 years of age

Excess: S\$1,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Long Term Lease - 1 year or more)

S\$4,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Short Term Lease - less than 1 year)

S\$1,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Staff)

For drivers with less than 1 year driving experience and/or less than 21 years of age

Excess: S\$3,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Long Term Lease - 1 year or more)

S\$8,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Short Term Lease - less than 1 year)

S\$2,000.00 on Section I & II separately (for Staff)

\* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

#### Limitations as to use

Use in connection with the Insured's business.

Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Insured's business.

Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes.

#### The Policy does not cover:-

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

- (2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
- (3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.
- \* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

SUSAN/A0151/MZ301A1

Issued at Singapore on 05.04.2017

Authorised Signature